

Ü  
ITEM NO.1  
XVIA

COURT NO.4

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 136-138 OF 2013  
(for preliminary hearing)

SACHIN SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONIA SHARMA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 16/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|