

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 136-138 OF 2013

SACHIN SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONIA SHARMA & OTHERS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr.Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(CRL.) NOS. 136,137 OF 2013

Counter affidavit on behalf of the common respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3(common) have failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

TP(CRL.) NO.138/2013

Notice be served on the sole respondent, being State authority, through the standing counsel. Dasti allowed.

List again on 16.12.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj