

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 136-138 OF 2013

SACHIN SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONIA SHARMA & OTHERS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(CRL.) NO.136 and 137 of 2013
Matter would fall under complete category.

TP(CRL.) NO.138/2013
The ld. Counsel for the petitioner, Ms Meera Mathur has made a submission at Bar that the sole respondent has been duly served through dasti and necessary proof has been filed with the concerned Section on 24.1.2014 itself but none appeared on behalf of the sole respondent.

In all these batch of transfer petitions, no further steps required. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |