

â
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 136-138 OF 2013

SACHIN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONIA SHARMA & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
Mr.Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURSDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL) NOS.136-138 OF 2013

Sachin Sharma

... Petitioner

versus

Sonia Sharma

... Respondent

ORDER

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed.

.....
(Ranjana Prakash Desai)

.....
(Madan B. Lokur)

New Delhi;
February 21, 2014.